### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Royal Thoughts, LLC	04/10/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Royal Thoughts, LLC
Street Address:	c/o Curtis E. Quady
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 939
City:	Burnsville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55337

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09767663	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.373.6900
Email: jwrathall@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1383.039US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Bianchi

Total Attachments: 4

source=1383039us1\_assn\_041409#page1.tif source=1383039us1\_assn\_041409#page2.tif source=1383039us1\_assn\_041409#page3.tif

PATENT 500834545 REEL: 022545 FRAME: 0173

09767663

:H \$40.00

source=1383039us1\_assn\_041409#page4.tif

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1383.039US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Royal Thoughts, LLC Royal Thoughts, LLC Street Address: c/o Curtis E. Quady, P.O. Box 939 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Burnsville State: MN Zip: 55337 [ ]Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other: Corrective Assignment, to correct spelling of Assignee name Execution Date: April 10, 2009, April 10, 2009 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. 09/767,663, filed January 22, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Name: Timothy E. Bianchi [ ]Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy E. Bianchi/Reg. No. 39.610 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** P.O. Box 1450

**Alexandria, VA 22313-1450** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT NOTICE**

Curtis E. Quady and Raymond J. Menard, as officers of the company Royal Thoughts, LLC, confirm that the patents are indeed assigned to Royal Thoughts, LLC, despite a minor clerical error referencing "Royal Thoughts, L.L.C." in each assignment.

Serial Number	Patent Number	Reel/Frame
09/767663	6,912,399	011933/0965

PATENT

**REEL: 022545 FRAME: 0176** 

Attorney Docket No.: 1383.039US1
Serial Number 09/767,663
Filing Date: January 22, 2001
Title: CELLULAR TELEPHONE WITH PROGRAMMABLE AUTHORIZED TELEPHONE NUMBER
Page 3 of 3

↑ IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this / day of
1- par , 20 097	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	France
STATE OF Mares 19	Curtis E. Quady
COUNTY OF	
Ų.	, 20 <u>01</u> before me personally appeared
Curtis E. Quady, to me known and known to me t	o be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknow	ledged to me that he/she executed the same for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.	DANIEL R TIBOR Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2013
[SEAL] Dan K Li	
	Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: 1383.039US1
Serial Number 09/767,663
Filing Date: January 22, 2001
Title: CELLULAR TELEPHONE WITH PROGRAMMABLE AUTHORIZED TELEPHONE NUMBER

Page 2 of 3

**RECORDED: 04/14/2009** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 had ay of			
Raymond J. Menard			
STATE OF (1. angeota)			
COUNTY OF			
On this 10th day of 40th, 2009 before me personally appeared			
Raymond J. Menard, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who			
executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the			
same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
[SEAL]  DANIEL R TIBOR Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Excites January 31, 2013			
Notary Public			